

Cadet College Larkana

Tender Notice

1. Sealed bids are invited from Contractors / Firms on "Single stage two envelope basis" for the following work:-

S.No.	Name of Work	Tender Fee (Non- Refundable)
а	Provision of Allied / Sports Facilities at Cadet College Larkana	Rs.4,000/-

2. <u>Eligibility Criteria/Technical Proposal</u>

The Contractor shall provide the following documents

- a. Registration in FBR /NTN
- b. Registration in Provincial Revenue Board
- c. Registration in Pakistan Engineering Council
- d. Completion of three similar projects and satisfactorily completion certificate
- e. Financial turnover / audited financial report of last 03 years. The turn over must not less than Rs.100.00 million in each year.
- f. CNIC of the Contractor
- 3. The Technical proposal and financial proposal shall be marked in bold and separate envelopes. Initially Technical proposal shall be opened. <u>Financial proposals of only the technically qualified bids shall be opened on the same day</u>. Financial proposals of bids found technically non-responsive shall be returned un-opened to the respective bidders.
- 4. Earnest money at the rate of 2% of the bidding quoted cost shall be deposited in form of Bank Draft/Pay Order in favour of the Principal & Project Director Cadet College Larkana. The tenders without earnest money shall not be entertained. The earnest money shall be in form of Bank Draft / Pay Order only. No other form of earnest money shall be accepted.
- 5. The tender documents can be obtained on payment of tender fee (In shape of demand draft / pay order) from 07.10.2024 to 24.10.2024 and shall be submitted in the office of the Principal & Project Director Cadet College Larkana on 24.10.2024 at 1100hrs. and will be opened on the same day at 1130 hours, in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives.
- 6. Principal & Project Director Cadet College Larkana reserve the right to accept, or reject any or all the tenders or terminate / postpone the proceedings at any stage as per provisions of the SPPRA rules 2010. Tender notice will be available on SPPRA's web site and college website.

Phone: (074) 4080091-96 Email. info@ccl.edu.pk Website: www.ccl.edu.pk Principal & Project Director Cadet College Larkana